

Scan Waiting List

Reference Number: RDF1787-23

Date of Response: 23/08/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

Please could I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

- 1. Your Trusts current waiting list for a non-urgent x-ray and the waiting list for a non-urgent X-ray in July 2022*

Answer: Please see below:

- 2022: 5,051.
- Current: 3,395.

- 2. Your Trusts current waiting list for a CT scan and the waiting list for a CT scan in July 2022*

Waiting times can be found at the hyperlink below:

<https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/diagnostics-waiting-times-and-activity/>

- 3. Your Trusts current waiting list for an MRI and the waiting list for an MRI in July 2022*

Answer: Please see the response to question 2.

- 4. Your Trusts current waiting list for a PET scan and the waiting list for a PET scan in July 2022*

Answer: Please see below:

- 2022: 94.
- Current: Nil.

- 5. Your Trusts current waiting list for an Ultrasound and the waiting list for an Ultrasound scan in July 2022*

Answer: Please see the response to question 2.

- 6. Your Trusts current waiting list for an Angiography and the waiting list for an Angiography scan in July 2022*

Answer: Please see below:

- 2022: 370.
- Current: 410.

7. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an Electrocardiogram and the waiting list for an Electrocardiogram in July 2022*

Answer: Please see the response to question 2.

8. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an Echocardiogram scan and the waiting list for an Echocardiogram in July 2022*

Answer: Please see the response to question 2.